

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP (S) No. 311/2024 in  
WP (C) No. 357/2024**

**Fehmeeda Bano**

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -  
Mr Bilal Ahmad Malla, Advocate.**

**V/s**

**Ghulam Mohammad Paju & Ors.**

**... Respondent(s)**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**09.08.2024**

Heard Mr Bilal Ahmad Malla, the learned Counsel for the  
Petitioner.

Issue notice to the Respondents for filing the Statement of  
Facts/ Compliance Report, returnable within a period of four weeks.  
Requisites for service within one week.

List again on 27<sup>th</sup> of September, 2024.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

**August 9<sup>th</sup>, 2024**

**"TAHIR"**