

Sr. No.53

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 311/2024 in[WP(C) 357/2024]
c/w i)WP(C) 357/2024
CM 840/2024

FEHMEEDA BANO

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: MR. BILAL Ahmad Malla, Advocate.

Vs.

GHULAM MOHAMMAD PUJU AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. H. Aman Ali, Dy. AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

12-02-2025

WP(C) 357/2024

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Admit. Issue post admission notice. Notice is waived by Mr. H. Aman Ali, Deputy AG, on behalf of the respondents 1 to 5. Notice shall go to respondents 6 & 7, returnable within three weeks, upon steps within one week.

The preadmission reply filed by respondents 1 to 5 is being adopted as Counter affidavit to the petition by the counsel for the respondents. Counter by respondents 6 & 7.

List on **10.04.2025**.

CM 840/2024

Interim directions dated 26.02.2024, shall remain in operation till final disposal of the petition.

CM disposed of.

CCP(S) 311/2024

Learned counsel for the respondents-contemnors seeks and is granted two weeks further time to supplement the Statement of facts and clarify thee position in the matter.

List as above.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

12-02-2025

Hilal

